188 Rectangular Power Connectors
RECTANGULAR
2, 3, 4, 6, 8 & 12 Contact Count
Accepts size 16 Contacts
IP68 (with Rear Protection)
Choice of Enhanced Seal Retention (ESR),
Protective End Caps (PEC), Shrink Boot
Adapters (SBA), Welded Flange (WFL),

10002
194 Rectangular Power Connectors
RECTANGULAR - Specifications - Part Number System
Standard Rectangular Connectors
No Contacts:                              2, 3, 4, 6, 8 & 12
Current Rating:                                   13A
Voltage Rating:                               250V DC
Insulation Resistance:       >1000MΩ (@ 500V DC)
Dielectric Strength:            <2mA @ 15V AC
Operating
Temperature Range:         –20°C to +150°C
Electrical:
Material
Body Mouldings:
Contacts:
Rubber Seal:
RoHS
Contact Layout (Rear View)
2 Contact 3 Contact 4 Contact 6 Contact 8 Contact 12 Contact
Mechanical:
Sealing:
Contact Accommodation:
Termination:
Contact Retention:
IP68 (with Rear Protection)
14 - 20 AWG 2.5-0.35 mm²
Crimp terminals
Size 16: 111N (25 lbs)
Body Type
100 = Male
101 = Female
102 = Male Enhanced Seal Retention
103 = Male Enhanced Seal Retention
& Protective End Cap
104 = Male Enhanced Seal Retention
& Shrink Boot Adapter
105 = Male Protective End Cap
106 = Female Protective End Cap
107 = Female Protective
End Cap & Shrink Boot Adapter
108 = Male Shrink Boot Adapter
109 = Female Shrink Boot Adapter
110 = Male Terminating Resistor
111 = Terminating Resistor
112 = Female Welded Flange
113 = Female Y Type
PX0 XXX X XX X XX
Contact Type
S = Socket
P = Plug
Contacts
02
03
04
06
08
12
Range
PX0
Key
A = A Key
Colour
GY = Grey
BK = Black
Cycles: 100
Polybutylene Terephthalate, Polyamide